

FIR No. 164/17
State Vs. Arvind Pal
U/s 186/353/307/34 IPC
P.S : Sonia Vihar

16.11.2017

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. Addl. P.P for State.
Both accused on bail with Ld. Counsel.

IO ASI D.K. Taygi is present.

Part arguments on the point of charge heard.

Ld. Counsel for accused seeks time to bring case law in
support of his arguments.

Put up for further arguments on the point of charge on

06.12.2017.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ASJ-03/NE/KKD
16.11.2017