

6 SC 297/2017
STATE Vs. ARVIND PAL & ORS.
FIR No. 164 /2017
PS Sonia Vihar

06.11.2024

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. APP for the State.
Sh. V. S. Chauhan and Sh. Ramesh Saraf, Ld. Counsels for
accused Arun and Sonu alongwith accused Arun.
Sh. C. B. Singh, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Arvind Pal
alongwith accused.
Accused Sonu produced from JC.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

PW-8 IO Inspector Arvind Kumar has been further cross
examined and discharged.

Issue fresh summons to Ct. Sanjay and HC Vijender Shukla
and MHCM along-with entire case property through DCP concerned for
the NDOH.

Put up for PE on 17.12.2024.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/06.11.2024