

1 SC 297/2017
STATE Vs. ARVIND PAL
FIR No. 164/2017
PS Sonia Vihar

28.02.2025

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. C. B. Singh, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Arvind Pal
alongwith accused.
Sh. Ramesh Saraf and Sh. V. S. Chauhan, Ld. Counsels for
accused Arun and Sonu alongwith accused Arun.
Accused Sonu produced from JC.

Today the matter is fixed for filing of reply to the
application moved by the State u/s 348 BNSS, 2023 and for
consideration for the said application.

It is submitted by Sh. Ramesh Saraf, Ld. Counsel for the
accused Arun and Sonu that owing to bereavement in his family, he
could not prepare the reply on time and he has requested for a short
adjournment.

Heard. Allowed.

Let, the reply be filed alongwith an advance copy to the
State, within two weeks from today.

Now to come up for consideration of the present application
on 20.03.2025.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/28.02.2025