

10 SC 297/2017
STATE Vs. ARVIND PAL
FIR 164/2017
PS (Sonia Vihar)

18.09.2025

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Arvind Pal and Arun are present on court bail
Accused vikas produced from JC.
Sh. C.B. Singh, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Arvind Pal.
Sh. V.S. Chawhan, Ld. Counsel for accused Arun and Vikas.

Due to paucity of time as arguments are being heard in case
FIR No. 22/2012, final arguments could not be heard in the present case.

Put up for same purpose on **25.11.2025**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/18.09.2025