

11 SC 297/2017
STATE Vs. ARVIND PAL
FIR No. 164/2017
(Sonia Vihar)

01.06.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sonu @ Vikas produced from JC. (On bail in this case)
accused Arvind Pal and Arun are on court bail.
Sh. C.B. Singh, Ld. Amicus Curaie for the Arvind Pal.
Sh. V. S. Chouhan, Ld. Counsel for accused Arun and Sonu @ Vikas.

Since arguments are being heard in case FIR No. 239/2009 titled as “State Vs. Yashoda Devi”, due to paucity of time, matter stands adjourned for the same purpose for **10.07.2026**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/01.06.2026